Amendment No. 1

San Antonio Dam Spillway Project Project:

Date: June 3, 2019

Hollenbeck Consulting

Notice to

Proceed: December 7, 2018

Owner: Monterey County

Water Resources Agency

1441 Schilling Place - North Building

Salinas, CA 93901

Contractor: John R. Hollenbeck, d.b.a

Hollenbeck Consulting 7343 El Camino Real #195

Atascadero, CA 93422

The non-exclusive Agreement made and entered into by and between Monterey County Water Resources Agency (hereinafter "AGENCY") and Hollenbeck Consulting (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR") on December 7, 2018, (hereinafter "AGREEMENT") is changed pursuant to Article 4 as follows:

Item 3: Contract Price - Paragraph 3.3 shall read:

Payments to CONTRACTOR; maximum liability. Subject to the limitations set forth herein, Agency shall pay to CONTACTOR in accordance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B. The maximum amount payable to CONTRACTOR under this contract is Sixty Five Thousand Dollars (\$65,000.00).

EXHIBIT A, Task 1, Item e. shall read:

Provide environmental services and technical advice to develop a CEQA strategy for the San Antonio Spillway Project.

The remainder of the AGREEMENT is in full force and effect.

Purpose of the Changes:

Implementation of rehabilitation or replacement of the spillway would be subject to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and other regulatory requirements. The extent of the CEQA documentation is dependent on the nature of the project, potential for environmental effects, and other approvals and/or permit requirements from agencies. Hollenbeck Consulting will provide project management for environmental services.

| Original value of AGREEMENT: | \$50,000.00 |
|--|-------------|
| Value of increase by this Change Order: | \$15,000.00 |
| New AGREEMENT value including this Change Order: | \$65,000.00 |

Hollenbeck Consulting Monterey County Water Resources Agency John R. Hollenbeck **Print Name** Shauna Lorance, Interim General Manager Signature Owner / Sole-Proprietor Title Approved as to Form: Deputy County Counsel Date: Auditor-Controller's Office Date: 6/17/19 County Administrative Office

Date: